PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2873612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPECK MEZZ, LLC	05/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECULATIVE PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC
Street Address:	227 FOREST AVENUE
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12366769
Application Number:	12839228
Application Number:	12890603
Application Number:	12973007
Application Number:	13100923
Application Number:	13215878
Application Number:	13238803
Application Number:	13282363
Application Number:	13350682
Application Number:	13556712
Application Number:	13605193
Application Number:	13614538
Application Number:	13620491
Application Number:	13649740
Application Number:	13678446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)975-7180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-353-6834

Email: clondon@edwardswildman.com

PATENT

502827016 REEL: 033035 FRAME: 0842

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 130; F.D.R. STATION
Address Line 2: PARALEGAL CHRISTINA LONDON
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3V0118-00029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA LONDON
SIGNATURE:	/christina london/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=Termination & Release-Pa_001#page1.tif source=Termination & Release-Pa_001#page2.tif source=Termination & Release-Pa_001#page3.tif source=Termination & Release-Pa_001#page4.tif source=Termination & Release-Pa_001#page5.tif source=Termination & Release-Pa_001#page6.tif source=Termination & Release-Pa_001#page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of May 28, 2014, from SPECK MEZZ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as agent ("Agent") to SPECULATIVE PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 27, 2013, the Grantor has executed a Patent Security Agreement dated as of November 27, 2013, and solely recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2013 at Patent Reel 031765 Frame 0105 (the "Grant of Security Interest");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Agent in certain patents and/or patent applications of the Grantor, including without limitation those listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof, and all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, and all past, present and current causes of action for infringement of any of the foregoing or for unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Collateral pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby fully and finally terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest, and all other rights in, to and under the Collateral.

[Signature page follows]

AM 32309277.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered by its managers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

SPECK MEZZ, LLC, as Agent

By: _______ Name: Michael L. Mauzé

Title: Manager

[Signature page to Termination and Release - Patents]

SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

(See Attached)

AM 32309277.4

		y	apacx	***************************************		distributions.			i	
		į		1		1 3		30	XOUO	Lagono Xo
Sept. Ave.			Control of Territories Procediologicals,		3	3				Š
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		double of selections because viscous							
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			0.00000000						35.
2002, 2003	6100000 V	DIR NOR COROLLE PORTE FOR SOME COR Strain Elevanteur blace in Model Greeking. Norde		30186	Ě			ŝ	Ž	
3	CN: SERVE	Sich Haber Chalacher Bhane Feon Bled Cape When Libertoneth Libra ha Mark State and Declar	STREET SEPARTICE, BY U.	***			**	8		
800	10000		Service Services			8	X	3		***
800,000			And Andrews (Andrews (Andrews) Cookers (Andrews (Andrews) (Andrews) (Andrews) (Andrews) (Andrews) (Andrews) (Andrews)	2000	00 (CO)		Š	8		
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			e de la composition della composition della composition della composition della composition della composition della comp				Š	Š	ž	
8		ene regarist sonce regard Red Societies eilen Federame (1960-1978)et Bennie energ	gas Romana Deva Lac Jean (1808, 1818) 1931 (ancedia diguna diagra Ngos, 1868) 1966 (ancediae)	(2) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	30 30 30 30 30 30 30	il Naza	8		8	*
		iso Para isi kanad Roksor sad Succión offer Guerrani san san si kisan Succión Succió	en i Martin (1900) Benedikası ilde beledikler (1900) den ilderik deli Martina Rodan Konti, İstanlı Millomatinası	7.000.00	e opens	313000	8			
Songer bosse Songer visig	20100127127001		ayaa dhahaayaa dagaa qaadaa haasaa iibaaqa							N/X
	3000 - 2000 3000 - 2000 1	Kese with house with a some sectors. This of houses body	Service Services (Services)							100
	05 (30) 3002 V/O	Albertagaen cada	South Stage (465)	000000000000000000000000000000000000000						3
	2000			Š						
Na in Color	CH SELECTION CH	opportunity Control (Section)	33	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	Š		1			
	200.00	South Follows and Stroking Accounts. Event Computing Seriors	Service See See	38883	ŝ					
		POR NAME CONSISTS OF STREETING PROSPECTS.		201000000000000000000000000000000000000	8		\$:			NS.
(1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	301000000000000000000000000000000000000) (2019) (1990)	2001200, 500+900 5001200, 500+900	3833	80,220				á	**
300 CO.00 300 CO	96150 3002 75	in Chae na Bhail na ghuise ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann an	ANG TOK TAKE WISE SOME SERVED TO SER							N.
aca (hahata)		A Case NO March Decree		W 300 3						2
900 200 N		Section State and Agency States		30000				d		2
200		POR D'ERROLLEN EN EN ALLES EN	Con Non-Jabes Chee, the 4-2 meetings							300
900 SV8.9	ON WIGHT DELEG	e transcription i Constant State (Section 1888). Section of Constant operation Constant specific Applied	des Sandreges Stoner in Spaces, Book Stones in John Color Constitution in	930000	8			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		<u> </u>

		500 - 200 -	No control of the con						
		Cooker & Successive Properties are:	Control (Control Control Con						
	0,0000	A DAM M. D. MONY of Philosophic Colorida.							
	32.000.00	Accepted to the control of the contr		80000	200	388			
	NS-900-18135	Consists Carry Consists Carry		(C) (A) (A)		220011			7
	101.001.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	See And Trace Soles Soles, Sci Subarras		Sirvin				
	1000 COM	Took to Consult of the consultation of the con	Specification of property property (post-		8,8	\$100.00			
	11.00.00.00.00				300	8			
	30007100000		Maria Cara Land Cara Land Assanta				3		
3	2000		9. Sept. 1.38 (900)	0300003	\$35.6	000000			
3	.0001188-138000-	8	(* X)	800.000					
inner.	000000		eest Speci		Š.		*******		
				0000	8	8000			7
enne.				100,000		30000		200.000	8
area.	2002			300000	Š.	20013	3		7
	2	State Conjugate Posts to Subgita Mayong		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	i i ayawii			ŝ	
	5	SWOOT SWEET SWEET ON THE PROPERTY OF		300 AV SA	ŝ	33880			17
				200.000	Š	30.80 K	*******		
		Note: Nove Andrew	~ 3	30		33			
				\$100000		\$100.00			1
);;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;				3000	Ř	Š	7
,	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	X 40 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	81,071,540		802000			
			: ?	61,000,301	188	(20)(0)(4)	3		- 44
				200,000		8	* \$	É	2
				\$1000000				8	
3	5000007 (-000 v -000)	Cash Lens by Assaug Phaese Usas		2007 1000	****	37000 K			/#

122	10000011000001	William Control Control Notes and March Control			Samuel Sa	***************************************	***************************************	1	***************************************	-
		97.2			1					<u></u>
	~~~~						ź	ž		ž
	1)				ž					S.
		CONTRACTOR OF STATE O	\$ 500 CO CONTROL CO	3,000,000			Ĺ			XX
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000	3000000						×S.
	وسيسين		Andrew Reserved and the second	Wester	ž					
		·		20.50		150000				á
		×	92 (40) (50) (40) (40) (50) (50)		š	žicio.				NA.
	22.1	ã j	er color Marcolar Salara Salara			70.00				yo.
	901 (0100 V 881)SS		eri adigi New ang sakan pangka			120000	2	2		
			vely, one's theorygog foce very or's boarder, reliefs to the			222			Z	88
76 - 26 - 26 - 26 - 26 - 26 - 26 - 26 -		constituent feat (engine ties	Vietnick Respectively. Lee thy cost, flood - evition. Amendes	30 300	á					- 36
					í			[		8
	651361-07-04	0.22 B								8
		22.2. I							gerana.	8
		1 0 0 E					Š			š
							·*······			×
		09 18900000 0000000000000000000000000000			â		**************************************	<i>-</i>		
	00000010010			2						
	30 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X			8			<b>******</b>	š	<b>#</b>	L.
	2	no grant (nova) do nova a nova. Generales Dense			<b>2</b>					
	10000	Section 1			3	<b></b>	Ø		<b>3.</b>	6
	981.000 980.00			<b></b>	<b></b>	**************************************	innen. S	George,	<b></b>	
			The same of the sa	-	Annual Control of the		-	Accordance (Sec.	-	**************************************

						7.00 To 10 T	2	
					Street St			
				SC1.868.150	Commons			8000
			****	8.6%	000000		2000	00000000
				3	} :		7	0 X 3 X 3 X 3 X
				3300	Security on the Property of		grown.	
				2003	0.000	NACOR SERVEN		
			**************************************	00000	STATES	A constant of the constant of		3
			77	300	conceind in the contract of th	Record Scot	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	0000
	******		~~ <u>~</u>	200		Committee (Control of the Control of	(0.000)	
		200000	***************************************	A Section 1	Section Sections			00000000
		2100000	T S		AND COMPANY SERVICES	ļ	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CASC CASC
		38	Ű	200000	Rice representational News Constitutes Richard Re-		5	0.000.00
<i>*</i>		***************************************	ĵ.	97658		<b>6</b>	90,791,0017	
	7		3	**************************************	Red Thing State Bengues, John Co., Jones Trat Birga Tenansi			
	***	~~ 30 30 31 31	3			х. :		300 N
ž		Merketas		Tongseeping.	Service Services Services	L	200 A	3.86.000
Ž	ž	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	Section Contract	34,500,600,000,000				20000000
	******	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	*****		20 Co.			3
			***************************************		No. of the second secon			300
		***************************************		*******	Organica Horras, April Mag, Ar Comerciae		errerer.	

**RECORDED: 05/28/2014**